

Regulation (EC) No 166/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 January 2006 concerning the establishment of a European Pollutant Release and Transfer Register and amending Council Directives 91/689/EEC and 96/61/EC (Text with EEA relevance)

*Article 12*

**Public participation**

- 1 The Commission shall provide the public with early and effective opportunities to participate in the further development of the European PRTR, including capacity-building and the preparation of amendments to this Regulation.
- 2 The public shall have the opportunity to submit any relevant comments, information, analyses or opinions within a reasonable timeframe.
- 3 The Commission shall take due account of such input and shall inform the public about the outcome of the public participation.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 166/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Art. 12(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(13\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 12(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(13\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 12(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(13\)\(b\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(17\)](#)
- Art. 2(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(11) word inserted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(13) substituted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 2(14) substituted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(3\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 2(15) substituted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(3\)\(e\)](#)
- Art. 2(16) substituted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(3\)\(f\)](#)
- Art. 2(17) substituted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(3\)\(g\)](#)
- Art. 2(18)(19) inserted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(3\)\(h\)](#)
- Art. 3(b) word inserted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(c) omitted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(5\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(g) word inserted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(5\)\(a\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 4(3)(a) omitted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(5\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 5(1)(c) word inserted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(6\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 2(6)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1313, regs. 1\(3\), 5\(2\)\(a\)](#))
- Art. 5(1)(c) word inserted by [S.I. 2018/1407, reg. 2\(6\)\(b\)\(i\)](#) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1313 reg. 5\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5(6) inserted by [S.I. 2018/1407 reg. 2\(6\)\(d\)](#)